

Salzgitter, September 1, 2023

Salzgitter AG Investor Relations 38223 Salzgitter

Tel.: +49(0)5341-21-1852 Fax: +49(0)5341-21-2570

ir@salzgitter-ag.de

Disclosure of insider information pursuant to Article 17 MAR

SALZGITTER AG: Salzgitter Group suspends earnings guidance for the 2023 financial year

Aurubis AG announced yesterday in an ad hoc release that its existing guidance range for the current 2022/23 financial year cannot be maintained; revised definitive guidance was not issued. On the basis of the total number of shares in issue, Salzgitter AG holds a 29.99% interest in Aurubis AG. As this interest is included at equity, the earnings trend of the participation in Aurubis AG has a direct bearing on the Salzgitter Group's result for the year and forms a fixed part of the Group's results planning. For this reason, the Executive Board of Salzgitter AG is also suspending its results guidance for the current financial year for the time being and will adjust it accordingly once Aurubis AG has updated its guidance.

Contact:

Markus Heidler Head of Investor Relations Salzgitter AG

Tel.: +49 5341 21-1852

email: heidler.m@salzgitter-ag.de Internet: <u>www.salzgitter-ag.com</u>